Incident Date Report Number

1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

RMP23-000119
RMP23-000119

RMP23-000120

RMP23-000121

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

1661 ALGONQUIN RD
62 MEACH

4645 CALVERT DR
4645 CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR

LN
3225 KIRCHOFF RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE

2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5600 ASTOR LN

1669 ALGONQUIN RD
2310 EASTMAN ST

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3300 CAMPBELL ST
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4714 ARBOR DR

Incident

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM
TRESPASSING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

STATION REPORT
TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/11/2023 9:47:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

1/10/2023

1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

RMP23-000123
RMP23-000122
RMP23-000125

RMP23-000126

RMP23-000124

RMP23-000129
RMP23-000128

2160 PLUM GROVE RD
115 MAYBERRY CT

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3700 JAY LN

303 VILLA CIRCLE DR
2901 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3202 CENTRAL RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 MARTIN LN

1460 GOLF RD
3608 EAST FRONTAGE RD

4706 ARBOR DR
3301 CAMPBELL ST
4704 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
3315 ALGONQUIN RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /' S
KENNICOTT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
DISTURBANCE
EXPOSURE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

MISSING JUVENILE
JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/11/2023 9:47:28 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/10/2023 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023 4981 WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023 WB ALGONQUIN EO TRAFFIC STOP
ARBOR
1/10/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
WEBER DR
1/10/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/10/2023 2405 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
1/10/2023 2804 MILL CREEK LN PREMISES CHECK UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023 RMP23-000130 2121 EUCLID AVE STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/10/2023 2300 KINGFISHER LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/10/2023 4619 KINGS WALK DR AMBULANCE CALL
1/10/2023 3108 STARLING LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/10/2023 4706 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/11/2023 9:47:28 AM



