



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/10/2023		1661 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		62 MEACH	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023	RMP23-000119	4645 CALVERT DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023	RMP23-000119	4645 CALVERT DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023	RMP23-000120	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
1/10/2023	RMP23-000121	5600 ASTOR LN	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	STATION REPORT	
1/10/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2023		3300 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2023		2160 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2023		115 MAYBERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023		3700 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023	RMP23-000123	303 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023	RMP23-000122	2901 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023	RMP23-000125	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023		3202 CENTRAL RD	EXPOSURE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023		3608 EAST FRONTAGE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023	RMP23-000126	4706 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023	RMP23-000124	4718 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
1/10/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / S KENNICOTT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023	RMP23-000129	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023	RMP23-000128	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2023		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		4981 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2023		WB ALGONQUIN EO ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		2804 MILL CREEK LN	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2023	RMP23-000130	2121 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2023		2300 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		4619 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		3108 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT